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IDEOLOGY OF KABIR 
 
†2688.     SHRI SHARAD TRIPATHI:  
  
Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state: 
 
(a) whether the Government proposes to establish any institute to 

promote the culture and ideology of Kabir, the manner in which it 
has established the institutes to promote Budha and Tibetan culture;  

(b) whether the Government proposes to set up any institute at National 
level to promote the ideology and culture of Kabir at Maghar, where 
Kabir Das attained Nirvana; and  

(c) if so, the time by which this process is likely to be started? 
 

 
ANSWER 

 
MINISTER OF STATE (I/C) FOR CULTURE AND TOURISM AND 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR CIVIL AVIATION 
 

(DR. MAHESH SHARMA) 
 

 
 
(a)        No, Madam. 
 
(b)         No, Madam. 
 
(C)          Does not arise. 
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